

Document 2012 70

Book 2012 Page 70 Type 03 004 Pages 3 Date 1/10/2012 Time 8:57 AM Rec Amt \$17.00 Aud Amt \$5.00

INDXL ANNO **SCAN** 

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON COUNTY IOWA

CHEK



## COURT OFFICER DEED

THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form No. P201 **Recorder's Cover Sheet** 

Preparer Information: (Name, address and phone number)

Jerrold B. Oliver, P.O. Box 230, Winterset, IA 50273, Phone: (515) 462-3731

**Taxpayer Information:** (Name and complete address) Anthony Hill, 2754 Millstream Ave., Peru, IA 50222

Return Document To: (Name and complete address)

Jerrold B. Oliver, P.O. Box 230, Winterset, IA 50273, Phone: (515) 462-3731

**Grantors:** 

**Grantees:** 

Angela H. Hill Estate

Anthony Hill

Legal description: See Page 2

Document or instrument number of previously recorded documents:



## **COURT OFFICER DEED**

IN THE MATTER OF					
THE ESTATE OF					
ANGELA H. HILL, DECEASED					
now pending in the Iowa District Court					
in and forMADISON	Cour	nty. PROBAT	E No. ESPRO	O12456	
Pursuant to the authority and power v Dollar(s) and other valuable consider below, hereby Convey(s) to Anthony Hill	ation, the under	rsigned, and in consigned, in the rep	resentative capa	city designated	
the following described real estate in		Madison	C	orinty Towa.	
(31), Township Seventy-five (75) Nort County, Iowa, as shown in Plat of Surv Madison County, Iowa  This deed is given for making distribut Ground Water Statement is require.	vey filed in Bool	c 2011, Page 648 estate. Therefore	of the Recorder's	Office of of Value or	
Words and phrases herein, including plural number, and as masculine, femining				the singular or	
Dated:	12-27	·- ( )	·		
By	Tible	April	) Der		
Ву	Title	Anthony Hill			
	Title	-	•		
Asabove entitled estate or cause.		Executor pove entitled estate		*in the	

\*Executor, Administrator, Guardian, Conservator, Trustee, Referee, Commissioner, or Receiver

## Acknowledgment for Individuals

STATE OF <u>IO</u>	$\overline{ ext{WA}}$ , COUNTY OF $\_\_\_$	MADISON	
This instrument was ackr	nowledged before me on	77, 20// by Anth	ony Hill
as Executor			
of Angela H. Hill Estat	te	<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
OF THE CO	JERROLD B. OLIVER ommission Number 201442 My Commission Expires August 26, 2012		, <i>M</i>
STATE OF	, COUNTY OF		
	nowledged before me on	, by	
as			
of			·
			Notary Public
			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	Acknowledgment fo	r Corporation	
STATE OF	, COUNTY OF		
	nowledged before me on	,, by	
as			
ofon behalf of said corpora			
on benan or said corpora	don as hadolary.		
			, Notary Public
STATE OF	, COUNTY OF		
	owledged before me on		
as			
on behalf of said corporat	ion as fiduciary.		,
	•		
			Notary Public